ATMOS ENERGY CORPORATION

1555 Blake St., Suite 400
Denver, Colorade 80202

Appendix A

‘Decision No. C19-0448
Proceeding No. 19L-0252G
Page 1 of 1

Colo. P.U.C. No. 7 Gas
Ninth Reviscd Sheet No. 19
Cancels Eighth Revised Sheet No. 19

NATURAL GAS RATES
{General Service Classification)

GENERAL RATE SCHEDULE ADJUSTMENT RIDER

APPLICABILITY.

The General Rate Schedule Adjustment (“GRSA™) Rider applics 1o charges for pas service calculated as a pereenioge of base revenucs. The GRSA, os approved in
Proceeding No. 17AL-0429G, will be recovered through volumeinic-only changes for Residential and Small Commercial Classes, 1.e. asymmetrical incremental
GRSA, and for all other cusiomer ¢lasses pro-ratably based on currenl charges commencing on the elfective date of this tarilT.

Residential Small Commergial All Other Classes
Fuvilitics Charye: 1007 0.00% =0 62%
Volumetric Charge: -1.24% -1.08% 0.62%

The GRSA is in addition to each class” existing base rates resulting in the following decreases

Class Facilities GRSA
Residential £0.00
Commenzial 50.00
Imigation $0.28
Transportation 0,53

LB

Volumetric GRSA

$0.00237

$0.00122
50.00064
$0.00057

The Rate Case Expenscs GRSA, s approved im Proceeding No. 17AL-0429G, will be recovered through volumetric-only charges for Residential and Small
Commercial Classes, ie. asymmelrical incremental GRSA, and for all other customer classes pro-ratably  The Rate Case Expense percentage will be recovercd
aver a one-year period from June [, 2008 through May 31, 2019, At the end of that period, Atmos Enengy will make a compliance filing remeving the Rate Case
Expense GRSA. If the GRSA billed rate case expense amounts exceed or fas] 1o recover the total 2pproved amoust fiom Preceeding No. [TAL-0429G within the
ane year period, Atmis Energy will refund or collect amounts + - $5,000 difference from the amount approved by adding 'subtracting the omount to/from the GRSA

hase rexenue percentage.

Residential Samall Cormmercial All Other Classes
Facilitics Charge: 0.00% 0.00% 000%
Volumetric Charge: 0.00% 0.00°, 0 .00%

The Rate Case Expenses GRSA is in addition 1o each class” existing base rates resulting in the following increases:

Eacilities
Residential $0.00
Commercial $0.00
Irrigation 50.00
Transpurralivn $0.00

Volumeuric
50.00
50.00
£0.00
50.00

DO NOT WRITE
IN THIS SPACE

Advice Letter Nao.
Decision ar Authorlty No,

siiared Gelger
Title; Vice-President,
Rates & Regulatory Affairs

Issue Date: May , 2019

Effective Date: June |, 2019

{R)
(R.R.R}

(R)
(R}
(R.R)
(R.R)


https://17AL-0-12<.IG
https://RatcCa.sc
https://onc-yc.ir
https://Exrc11.1c
https://uppro,.cd



